Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Adopted at 9 Ill. Reg. 8801, effective June 10, 1985; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 5144, effective March 17, 1987; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 18561, effective November 5, 1990; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 17367, effective November 19, 1991; emergency amendments at 17 Ill. Reg. 11770, effective July 1, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 20438, effective November 15, 1993; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 7963, effective June 2, 1995; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 6311, effective April 18, 1996; recodified from the Department of Rehabilitation Services to the Department of Human Services at 21 Ill. Reg. 9325; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 1656, effective January 20, 1999; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 12631, effective September 29, 1999; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 15959, effective October 7, 2005; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 10080, effective June 26, 2008; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 19533, effective November 18, 2011; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 18451, effective October 1, 2018.
